

Control Number: 46047



Item Number: 9

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 46047

MARK GROBA'S APPEAL OF THE	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 29 PM	4: 29
COST OF OBTAINING SERVICE	§	, PUBLIC UTILITY COM	
FROM NOACK WATER SUPPLY	§	FILING CLERI	(,
CORPORATION IN WILLIAMSON	§	OF TEXAS	
COUNTY	§		

COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest and files this Request to Amend Procedural Schedule, and would show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On June 9, 2016, Mark Groba filed a petition with the Commission appealing the decision of Noack Water Supply Corporation (Noack WSC) for the cost of obtaining service. On October 26, 2016, Order No. 3 was issued, extending the deadline to November 30, 2016, to allow Mr. Groba additional time to respond to Staff's recommendation.

II. REQUEST TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Staff has attempted to contact Mr. Groba to determine if he will respond by the deadline and/or if a proposed order is needed and can be agreed to. However, Staff has not been able to contact Mr. Groba. In order to determine if a proposed order is needed and can be agreed to by the parties, Staff requests additional time to develop the order. Accordingly, Staff requests the following amendment to the procedural schedule:

Event	1	Date
If no hearing requested, proposed order, if needed	deadline to file a	December 13, 2016

1

Dated: November 29, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney

Jason Haas

/ State Bar No. 24032386 1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7255

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on November 29, 2016 in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

Jason Haas